Berner International Corporation  New Castle, PA  16101 / USA / Telephone (724) 658-3551 / FAX (724) 652-0682 / www.berner.com / airdoors@berner.com
      MADE IN U.S.A. @Copyright 2010 Berner International Corporation
CFA,CFX,CFC,CFY
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NO.
ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES
Remote Dry Type Transformers (Indirect Gas Heated Models Only)
1000VA (net weight 30 lbs.)

208V 900302KD-A
240-480V 900302KF-A
600V 900302KI-W
3000VA (net weight 64 lbs.)
 Three Heater System
 Provides 120V Power to Operate Unit Heaters
208V 900303KD-A
240-480V 900303KF-A
600V 900303KI-W
MECHANICAL ACCESSORIES
Wall Support Bracket
 Two Required Per Unit
0” 66CF-000WMB
6” 66CF-006WMB
8” 66CF-008WMB
10” 66CF-010WMB
12” 66CF-012WMB
14” 66CF-014WMB
16” 66CF-016WMB
18” 66CF-018WMB
12” Extension Brackets For CFA and CFC
Models Only (not available for electric heat)
66CF-012EB
Floor Mounting Bracket (two piece)
(vertical mount direct drive only)
66CF-000FMB
Vertical Tandem Mounting Brackets
(max. joined vertical length 30’) (direct drive only)
66CF-000TMB
Filters for unheated, steam and hot water heated units.
Frame With 2” Aluminum Filter                           60” 80CF-060FFR-2-ALM
72” 80CF-072FFR-2-ALM
84” 80CF-084FFR-2-ALM
96” 80CF-096FFR-2-ALM
108” 80CF-108FFR-2-ALM
120” 80CF-120FFR-2-ALM
132” 80CF-132FFR-2-ALM
144” 80CF-144FFR-2-ALM
156” 80CF-156FFR-2-ALM
168” 80CF-168FFR-2-ALM
180” 80CF-180FFR-2-ALM
192” 80CF-192FFR-2-ALM
Berner International Corporation  New Castle, PA  16101 / USA / Telephone (724) 658-3551 / FAX (724) 652-0682 / www.berner.com / airdoors@berner.com
      MADE IN U.S.A. @Copyright 2010 Berner International Corporation
903BA1HAF001-FD
CONTROL PANEL PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
Phase
3= Three
# of Motors
A = 1  B = 2
C = 3  D = 4
Heat Code
A = Unheated
S = Steam
W = Hot Water
P = Positive
 Indirect Gas
Speed
1 = Single Speed
Voltage
Code
D = 208/3/60
E = 240/3/60
H = 480/3/60
I = 600/3/60
T = 380/3/50
Model
AF = VSA/VSB
HP
1/2 = 1F2
1 = 001
Disconnect
FD=Fused
ND=Nonfused
Optional
Required for all motors operating on three phase power
CFA/CFC/CFX/CFY/EWD/FS
Control Panel
Standard Features
 NEMA 4/12 Enclosure
 Motor Contactor
 Motor Overload (one per motor)
 120V Control Transformer
 Terminal Strip
Optional NEMA 4X Enclosure Features
 Poly Fiberglass
 Aluminum
 Stainless Steel
Optional Feature
 24V control Transformer
NOTE: A switch (door switch, manual start/stop, etc.) must be ordered with the panel for activation of the unit(s)
SINGLE SPEED
# OF
MOTORS
hp
208-240V 480V
REMOTE
MOUNTED
FACTORY
MOUNTED
REMOTE
MOUNTED
FACTORY
MOUNTED
UNHEATED, ELECTRIC, STEAM/HOT WATER
1 2
1 3 or 5
1 7½ or 10
1 15
1 20
1 25
1 30
2 2
2 3 or 5
2 7½ or 10
3 2